·• .

F240000	x27111
+2400	
F67000	

	(Requestor's Name)
•	(Åddress)
•	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
•	(Document Number)
erti	fied Copies Certificates of Status
Sp	ecial Instructions to Filing Officer
-	
••••	
•	W24-88427
·-	Office Use Only
-	
<u>^</u> ,	

300430090493

26210 . 11 . 1.12: 58

RECEIVED

ALLAHASSEE, FLORID.

JUN 1 8 2024 K. Brumbley





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 14, 2024

СТ

CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Dato

SUBJECT: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY ENERGY FOUNDATION Ref. Number: W24000088427

We have received your document for BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY ENERGY FOUNDATION and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 524A00012960

 (\cdot) KLLANASSEE. TLUNDA 2024 JUL: 17 PH 1:4 RECEIVER

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

• · · · · · · · · · · · · •

. ·

06/11/2024

4:1 DU

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	Berkshire Hathaway Energy Foundation
Document #:	
Order #:	15548545

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual R eport Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 8.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(Thank you!)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Berkshire Hathaway Energy Foundation Corporation 1.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

lowa	try under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)				
(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is incorp	oorated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		
	Date of Incorporation)	5	(Date of duration, if other than pe	venetual)	
(Date of Incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other man pe	rpetuar	
Upon Filling					
(Date first con-	lucted affairs in Florida it prior to registr	ation. See sections 61	7,1501 & 617,1502, F.S. to determ	ine penalty habi	
1615 Locust S	Street, Des Moines, IA 50309				
	(Prin	cipal office <u>street</u> ac	ldress)		
DO Dox 657	Due Moines, IA 50309				
P.O. Box 657.	Des Moines, IA 50309 (Curren	t mailing address, if	different)		
P.O. Box 657.		t mailing address, if	different)	<u> </u>	
Churitakla ai	(Curren	-			
Churitakla ai	(Curren	-			
Charitable gi (Purpose(s) of	Curren ring corporation authorized in home state o	r country to be carrie	ed out in the state of Florida)	262	
Charitable gi (Purpose(s) of	(Curren	r country to be carrie	ed out in the state of Florida)	262 + JL	
Charitable gi (Purpose(s) of Name and <u>st</u>	(Curren corporation authorized in home state o reet address of Florida registered ag	r country to be carrie	ed out in the state of Florida)	2624, 11 1	
Charitable giv (Purpose(s) of Name and <u>st</u> Name:	(Curren ring corporation authorized in home state o reet address of Florida registered ag C T Corporation System	r country to be carrie	ed out in the state of Florida)	2624.31.11	
Charitable giv (Purpose(s) of Name and <u>st</u> Name:	(Curren corporation authorized in home state o reet address of Florida registered ag	r country to be carrie gent: (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	ed out in the state of Florida)	2624 JU 11 11 11 12	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

10. Registered agent's acceptance. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	C T Corporation System	San Commit
By	SEAN L. EMERICK, ASSISTANT SECRETARY	
	(Registered agent's signatu	ire)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTOR			Number L. Houken
🗇 Chairman	Calvin D. Haack Name:	Chairman	Natalie L. Hocken Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	🗇 Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President	Des Moines, IA 50309		Des Moines, IA 50309
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	x ; Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	Other:	□Other:
□ Chairman	Onnalee K. Kelley	□Chairman	Name: Jeffery B. Erb
	Address:		Address: 1615 Locust Street
Director		Director	
x iPresident	Des Moines, IA 50309	_ President	Des Moines, 1A 50309
□Vice President		Uice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	X Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:
	Jonathan D. Hale	🗂 Chairman	Name:
□Chairman	Name:	-	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		_ Director	<u> </u>
□President	Des Moines, IA 50309	□President	
x Vice President		_ Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	Other:	Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

13. (Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) 14. ______B. ERB, SECRETARY

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 5/8/2024

Name: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY ENERGY FOUNDATION (504RDN - 495789) Date of Incorporation: 2/27/2015 Duration: PERPETUAL

I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the nonprofit corporation named on this certificate:

- a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
- All fees required under the Revised Iowa Nonprofit Corporation Act due the Secretary of State have been paid.
- c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
- d. Articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: CS285799 To validate certificates visit: sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State